PORTWEST




PORTWEST

Test House

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
DX461YBRS
DX461YBRM
DX461YBRL
DX461YBRXL

DX461YBRXXL
DX461YBRXXXL
DX461YBR4XL
DX461YBR5XL
DX461YBR6XL

(24-Aug-2025)

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
1.1500
1.2500
1.2400
1.4500
1.5500
1.6500
1.7500
1.3500
1.3500

©

Cubic(m?)
0.1104
0.1104
0.1104
0.1104
0.1104
0.1104
0.1104
0.0840
0.0840

feel the comfort

EAN13

5036108358342
5036108358335
5036108358328
5036108358359
5036108358366
5036108358373
5036108367900
5036108429899
5036108429905

BaS

GTIN/DUN14

25036108846935
25036108846928
25036108846911
25036108846942
25036108846959
25036108846966
25036108856927
25036108916706
25036108916713




