

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# DX461 - DX4 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket

**Collection:** DX4 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Portwest Extreme Waterproof: 100%

Polyester Stretch, 150D, PU Membrane, 160g

Outer Carton: 12

#### **Product information**

Fresh dynamic design combined with superior stretch breathable fabric make this the most desired hi-vis winter jacket on the market. Packed full of innovative features including Hi-Vis-Tex Pro heat applied reflective tape, Texpel Splash water resistant finish, brushed micro fleece collar, and articulated sleeves. The superior 'InsulatexPro' padded insulation gives perfect warmth without adding unnecessary weight. This jacket is guaranteed to make the wearer look great while keeping them safe and comfortable no matter what the task.

#### DX4

Stretch your limits with Portwest's dynamic workwear collection. This contemporary collection combines all the technical features required of modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer achieves maximum function and style. The DX4<sup>TM</sup> collection combines high performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from work to leisure activity.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 4:1 X (WP 20,000MM) EN 342 (0.378 (M<sup>2</sup>.K/W), 2, X) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3



## **Features**

- $\bullet$  Premium waterproof and breathable fabric with mechanical stretch properties
- $\bullet$  Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -40°C
- InsulatexPro lining offers superior warmth without adding unnecessary weight
- · Vertical and horizontal hood adjustment for customisable fit
- Drawcord adjustable hem
- Dropped back hem for better coverage
- Zipped chest pocket
- · Two lower pockets
- Internal chest pocket



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# DX461 - DX4 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket Commodity Code: 6201409019

**Test House** 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/21935-03/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

A MAX W

## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
DX461YBRS	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.1500	0.1104	5036108358342	25036108846935
DX461YBRM	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.2500	0.1104	5036108358335	25036108846928
DX461YBRL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.2400	0.1104	5036108358328	25036108846911
DX461YBRXL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.4500	0.1104	5036108358359	25036108846942
DX461YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.5500	0.1104	5036108358366	25036108846959
DX461YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.6500	0.1104	5036108358373	25036108846966
DX461YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	46.0	1.7500	0.1104	5036108367900	25036108856927
DX461YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	35.0	1.3500	0.0840	5036108429899	25036108916706
DX461YBR6XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	35.0	1.3500	0.0840	5036108429905	25036108916713